STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)	
SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE	
FINAL 2024 TAX LEVY	
I, Mary Lenzen, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District No. 107, Cook County, Illinois, and that, as such official, I am the keeper of the records and files of the Board of Education of said School District.	
I do further certify that the foregoing Resolution Authorizing the Final Aggregate Tax Levy for the Tax Year 2024, including the Certificate of Tax Levy attached hereto is the true, correct, and complete copy of said Resolution as adopted by the Board of Education of said School District at a public meeting held on the 18 th day of December 2024.	
IN WITNESS THEREOF , I hereunto affix my official signature on this 18 th day of December 2024.	
	Mary Lenzen Secretary, District 107 Board of Education

DATE: ____